PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2058

- Page 1, line 2, replace the second "two" with "three"
- Page 15, line 5, overstrike "governmental unit that does not"
- Page 15, line 6, overstrike "participate in the" and overstrike "employees retirement system under this chapter" and insert immediately thereafter "employer"
- Page 17, line 9, overstrike "member's present monthly" and after "salary" insert "the member would have received but for the period of service or, if that amount is not reasonably certain, the member's average rate of compensation during the twelve-month period immediately preceding the member's period of service or, if shorter, the period of employment immediately preceding that period,"
- Page 17, line 21, overstrike "governmental unit that does not"
- Page 17, line 22, overstrike "participate in the" and overstrike "employees retirement system under this chapter" and insert immediately thereafter "employer"
- Page 18, line 18, replace "on" with "or"
- Page 19, line 26, overstrike "member's present monthly" and after "salary" insert "the member would have received but for the period of service or, if that amount is not reasonably certain, the member's average rate of compensation during the twelve-month period immediately preceding the member's period of service or, if shorter, the period of employment immediately preceding that period,"
- Page 20, line 26, replace "Two" with "Three"
- Page 21, after line 3, insert:
 - "Any person if the board determines disclosure is necessary for treatment, operational, or payment purposes, including the completion of necessary documents."
- Page 24, line 22, remove "member's present monthly" and after "salary" insert "the member would have received but for the period of service or, if that amount is not reasonably certain, the member's average rate of compensation during the twelve-month period

immediately preceding the member's period of service or, if shorter, the period of employment immediately preceding that period,"

Page 25, line 5, replace " $\underline{54\text{-}52.2\text{-}03.2}$ " with " $\underline{54\text{-}52.2\text{-}03.3}$ "

Renumber accordingly